Board Address

192 S. Main St., Larose, LA 70373

Board Contact
JudgeChristopher Boudreaux
Board e-mail
benoitkg@lafourchegov.org
Board Phone
985-537-7055

Board Meeting Time and Location

Meets every 3 months (date TBD) @
12:00pm; Lafourche Juvenile Justice

Facility (2525 Veterans Blvd.,
Thibodaux)

Board Members

Andrae Ford
Andrea Stentz
Chief Troy Dufrene
Christopher Boudreaux
David Harrelson
Earl Davis
Jarvis Shanklin
Jennifer Richard
Detective Dionne Pearson
Kayla Benoit
Kimberly Reynolds
Lani Tarr
Lauren Guidry
Mark Chiasson
Ray Bernard
Robbie Lee
Ron Sapia
Sgt. Jennifer Knight
Shannan Gros
Shaun Silverii

Lafourche Parish Youth and Planning Board

Board Member e-mail

arclex@msn.com
chief@townofgoldenmeadow-la.gov

earlcdavis@gmail.com
Ipji3@charter.net

kayla@Ipcoroner.com

Ipfo@17thjdc.com

rasaints1944@gmail.com
robbie@ivorycs.com
ronjsapia@bellsouth.net
jennifer-knight@Ipso.net
shannan.gros@yahoo.com
shaunsilverii@la.gov

Board Creation Information

Code of Ordinances:
Section 34-564--565
R.S.46-1941.1 & 46-1941.8

Board Member Term
2 years

Board Member Composition

Board shall consist of not less
than 11 members & no more

than 25 members

Board Member Appointed
Date

3/10/2020
5/23/2017
3/10/2020
2/23/2021
2/11/2020
2/11/2020
5/25/2021
5/25/2021
5/25/2021
11/10/2020
10/13/2020
5/25/2021
7/28/2020
6/9/2015
6/22/2021
3/10/2020
2/11/2020
2/11/2020
9/10/2019
4/14/2015

Board Member Term

Expiration Date

Board Member
Resolution Number

3/9/2022
5/22/2019
9/9/2022
2/22/2023
2/10/2022
2/10/2022
5/24/2023
5/24/2023
5/24/2023
11/9/2022
10/12/2022
5/24/2023
7/27/2022
6/8/2017
6/21/2023
3/9/2022
2/10/2022
2/10/2022
9/9/2021
4/13/2017

20-062
17-180
20-063
21-044
20-043
20-034
21-122
21-119
21-121
20-338
20-297
21-120
20-198
15-201
21-142
20-061
20-044
20-051
19-234
15-130



